Rod Penfield
Site Vice President
Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp.
Perry Nuclear Power Plant
10 Center Road, P.O. Box 97
Perry, OH 44081
SUBJECT: PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000440/2023003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Miscellaneous none Certification of Summer Readiness 06/23/2023
SOI-C71 RPS Power Supply Distribution 09/08/202371111.04 Procedures
SOI-M25/26 Control Room HVAC and Emergency Recirculating System 08/31/2023
0EW-1A and 1B Emergency Service Water Pumphouse 09/14/2018
1CC-3C Unit 1 - Div. 1 4160V and 480V Switchgear Room 620' - 6"
Elev.
08/02/2023
1CC-3d Unit 1 - Remote Shutdown Panel Room 620' - 6" Elev. 08/02/2023
1RB-1C-1A, 1B,
1C, and 1D
Containment 599', 620', 642', 652', 664', and 689' 09/14/2018
FZ 1CC-1c Unit 1 – DIV 1 4160V and 480V Switchgear Room 620’ – 6” 09/05/2023
OCC-1C Control Complex Chiller Water System 574”-10’ Elevation 01/08/2023
OG – 620” 01” Off Gas Bldg Elev. 620’ 01” 07/05/2023
71111.05 Fire Plans
OG – 635” 02” Off Gas Bldg Elev. 635’ 02” 07/05/2023
CR-2023-06575 ONI-ZZZ-1 Flood Barrier Storage is Not Organized to
Support Efficient Implementation if Needed
08/23/202371111.06 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2023-06672 Potential Flood Barrier Installation Issues Per ONI-ZZZ-1
Required Doors
08/26/2023
71111.11Q Miscellaneous Simulation Guide,
Cycle 202303
Evaluation Scenario Guide OTLC-305820303-PY-SGCG
Copy 4/6
0
FTI-A-0001 TIP Operation 13Procedures
SVI-C51-T5351 LPRM Calibration 18
200807714 SVI-E22T1319 HPCS D/G Start and Load 08/05/2023
71111.12
Work Orders
200913922 SVI-C51T5351 TIP Run LPRM Calibration 07/27/2023
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 2023-05744 Reactor Recirc Circuit Breaker 4A Trip Coil Continuity Light
Not Lit
07/23/2023
CR 2022-01390 Div 2 DG Exhaust Dampers Indicate Dual Position with
Supply Fan Running
02/22/2022
CR 2023-03551 Div. 2 DG Exhaust Louvers Show Dual Indication during
Start
04/27/2023
CR 2023-05795 Div 2 DG Supply Fan Dampers Failed to Open 07/25/2023
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 2023-05909 Division 2 DG Room Exhaust Louver Indication Issues 07/28/2023
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CR 2023-06855 CRD Accumulator Level Switch Failed to Actuate 09/05/2023
Drawings 912-0619-00000 Diesel Generator Building Ventilation System S
SAMG-1 RPV Control Severe Accident Management Guidelines 171111.18 Procedures
SAMG-2 Containment and Radioactivity Release 1
2023-05670 TIP drawer 1C51J0001E Ready Light Stuck on Not
Collecting Data
07/20/2023
2023-05690 Local Power Range Monitors (LPRM) Outside of
Acceptance Criteria After Calibration
07/21/2023
2023-06215 Automatic Reactor SCRAM and MSIV Closure Following
RPS Bus Shift from ALT to NORM B
08/10/2023
2023-06281 Minor Insulation Damage Found on Power Source Selector